

Solicitation Name: Farmington Canal Heritage Trail Phase IV  
 Solicitation #: 21727 Bid ALT 2  
 Closed: 10/14/2020

	C.J. Fucci, Inc.	Guerrera Construction Company, Inc.
<b>Total Cost</b>	\$ 1,009,657.25	\$ 1,094,149.5
<b>Selected #</b>	0	0
<b>Selected (\$)</b>	\$ 0	\$ 0

#	Items	Lowest	Description	Quantity	Re Unit	Measur	UnitPrice	TotalCost	UnitPrice	TotalCost
1										
#1-1	0201030A	\$ 60,000.0	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS		\$ 60,000.0	\$ 60,000.0	\$ 65,000.0	\$ 65,000.0
#1-2	0202512	\$ 1,890.0	Cut Concrete Sidewalk Removal of Bituminous Type	315	LF		\$ 6	\$ 1,890.0	\$ 7.5	\$ 2,362.5
#1-3	0202522A	\$ 2,520.0	Pavement	180	SY		\$ 26	\$ 4,680.0	\$ 14	\$ 2,520.0
#1-4	0202533A	\$ 6,240.0	Removal of Existing Curbing	520	LF		\$ 12	\$ 6,240.0	\$ 15	\$ 7,800.0
#1-5	0586600	\$ 9,000.0	Reset Catch Basin	10	EA		\$ 900	\$ 9,000.0	\$ 1,000.0	\$ 10,000.0
#1-6	0603205A	\$ 15,000.0	Access Hatch Closure (Site No. A)	1	LS		\$ 18,000.0	\$ 18,000.0	\$ 15,000.0	\$ 15,000.0
#1-7	0603206A	\$ 15,000.0	Access Hatch Closure (Site No. B)	1	LS		\$ 18,000.0	\$ 18,000.0	\$ 15,000.0	\$ 15,000.0
#1-8	0813012A	\$ 27,000.0	Curbing 5 Inch x 18 Inch Granite Curved	450	LF		\$ 60	\$ 27,000.0	\$ 105	\$ 47,250.0
#1-9	0813013A	\$ 1,600.0	Stone Curbing	20	LF		\$ 80	\$ 1,600.0	\$ 128	\$ 2,560.0
#1-10	0814002A	\$ 41,600.0	Reset Stone Curbing	1040	LF		\$ 40	\$ 41,600.0	\$ 100	\$ 104,000.0
#1-11	0949606A	\$ 1,320.0	Tree Root Barrier Concrete Sidewalk on Existing	120	LF		\$ 60	\$ 7,200.0	\$ 11	\$ 1,320.0
#1-12	0921000A	\$ 259,200.0	Base	21600	SF		\$ 15	\$ 324,000.0	\$ 12	\$ 259,200.0
#1-13	0921005A	\$ 27,000.0	Concrete Sidewalk Ramp	1500	SF		\$ 18	\$ 27,000.0	\$ 42	\$ 63,000.0
#1-14	0921013A	\$ 52,830.0	Concrete Driveway Ramp	2935	SF		\$ 18	\$ 52,830.0	\$ 46	\$ 135,010.0
#1-15	0921039	\$ 4,522.0	Detectable Warning Strip	17	EA		\$ 750	\$ 12,750.0	\$ 266	\$ 4,522.0
#1-16	0921090A	\$ 1,805.0	3-Inch Stone Dust	1805	SF		\$ 6	\$ 10,830.0	\$ 1	\$ 1,805.0
#1-17	0922501	\$ 10,980.0	Bituminous Concrete Driveway	180	SY		\$ 82	\$ 14,760.0	\$ 61	\$ 10,980.0

Solicitation Name: Farmington Canal Heritage Trail Phase IV  
 Solicitation #: 21727 Bid ALT 2  
 Closed: 10/14/2020

	C.J. Fucci, Inc.	Guerrera Construction Company, Inc.
<b>Total Cost</b>	\$ 1,009,657.25	\$ 1,094,149.5
<b>Selected #</b>	0	0
<b>Selected (\$)</b>	\$ 0	\$ 0

#	Items	Lowest	Description	Quantity	Re Unit Measur	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1									
			Gleditsia triacanthos var. inermis (Skyline Thornless Honeylocust) 3 Inch-3.5 Inch Min. Cal. B.B., 8'						
#1-18	0949950A	\$ 4,920.0	Min. Branching Height	6	EA	\$ 1,450.0	\$ 8,700.0	\$ 820	\$ 4,920.0
#1-19	0951101A	\$ 10,500.0	Tree Pit	6	EA	\$ 1,750.0	\$ 10,500.0	\$ 1,800.0	\$ 10,800.0
#1-20	0970006	\$ 50,000.0	Trafficperson (Municipal Police Officer) Est. Cost enter this amount 50000	1	Est. Cost	\$ 50,000.0	\$ 50,000.0	\$ 50,000.0	\$ 50,000.0
#1-21	0970007	\$ 440	Trafficperson (Uniformed Flagger)	8	HR	\$ 60	\$ 480	\$ 55	\$ 440
#1-22	0971001A	\$ 60,000.0	Maintenance & Protection of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 94,000.0	\$ 94,000.0	\$ 60,000.0	\$ 60,000.0
#1-23	0975011	\$ 90,000.0	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 90,000.0	\$ 90,000.0	\$ 100,000.0	\$ 100,000.0
#1-24	0980001A	\$ 25,000.0	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 40,000.0	\$ 40,000.0	\$ 25,000.0	\$ 25,000.0
#1-25	1208930A	\$ 5,775.0	V-Loc Sign Post and Socket	35	EA	\$ 165	\$ 5,775.0	\$ 310	\$ 10,850.0
#1-26	1208933A	\$ 2,035.0	V-Loc Decorative Sign Post and Socket	11	EA	\$ 185	\$ 2,035.0	\$ 1,100.0	\$ 12,100.0
#1-27	1208935A	\$ 3,350.0	Sign Face - Sheet Aluminum - Diamond Grade DG3	50	SF	\$ 67	\$ 3,350.0	\$ 82	\$ 4,100.0
#1-28	1208936A	\$ 6,840.0	Retroreflective Sheeting	120	SF	\$ 57	\$ 6,840.0	\$ 82	\$ 9,840.0

Solicitation Name: Farmington Canal Heritage Trail Phase IV  
 Solicitation #: 21727 Bid ALT 2  
 Closed: 10/14/2020

	<b>C.J. Fucci, Inc.</b>	<b>Guerrera Construction Company, Inc.</b>
<b>Total Cost</b>	\$ 1,009,657.25	\$ 1,094,149.5
<b>Selected #</b>	0	0
<b>Selected (\$)</b>	\$ 0	\$ 0

#	Items	Lowest	Description	Quantity	Re Unit	Measur	UnitPrice	TotalCost	UnitPrice	TotalCost
1										
			Sign Face - Sheet Aluminum							
#1-29	1208937A	\$ 39,100.0	Custom Color Paint & Text 4 Inch White Epoxy Resin	575	SF		\$ 68	<b>\$ 39,100.0</b>	\$ 82	\$ 47,150.0
#1-30	1210101	\$ 16.0	Pavement Markings	40	LF		\$ 0.4	<b>\$ 16.0</b>	\$ 0.5	\$ 20.0
			Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings, Symbols and Legends							
#1-31	1210105	\$ 3,281.25		875	SF		\$ 3.75	<b>\$ 3,281.25</b>	\$ 4	\$ 3,500.0
#1-32	1211001	\$ 1,400.0	Removal of Pavement Markings	700	SF		\$ 2	<b>\$ 1,400.0</b>	\$ 3	\$ 2,100.0
#1-33	1220027	\$ 6,000.0	Construction Signs	600	SF		\$ 28	\$ 16,800.0	\$ 10	<b>\$ 6,000.0</b>